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Sec. 12. [326.81] DISCRIMINATION; SANCTIONS. 
A13 employer who discriminates against g otherwise sanctions Q employee 

who complains t_o o_r cooperates with the commissioner ip administering sections 
_1_ _t_9_ l_3 i_s guilty _o_f g misdemeanor. 

Sec. 13. [326.82] ASBESTOS ABATEMENT REVOLVING FUND. 
Subdivision L CREATION; APPROPRIATION. :3 asbestos abatement 

revolving fund i_s_ created g g separate account i_n t_h_e state treasury. I_l_1_e fund 
consists o_ffl(_a feg collected under section Q [hp money Q gig fund i_s continu- 
ally appropriated _t_Q th_e commissioner E fig pugposes o_f sections 1 39 1_3. 

Subd. 2. UNOBLIGATED EXCESS TRANSFERRED. When E unob- 
ligated money Q fie asbestos abatement revolving fund exceeds $500,000 '51; J5 E o_f E fiscal year, gig unobligated amount _ip excess o_f.tl1_at amount shall _b_e 
transferred Lg @ general fund. 

Sec. 14. APPROPRIATIONS. 
$23,800 i_s appropriated from tfi general fund _tp th_e commissioner _o_f 

health Q pu1_‘poses _o_1_° sections 1 t_o_ _1_; t_o _b_e available Q fig fiscal year ending 
June 3:9, 1988. $23,800 must pg transferred from th_e asbestos abatement revolv- 
mg fund _t_9_ tfi general fund 9_n June _3_Q, 1989.

I 

See. 15. EFFECTIVE DATES. 
Sections 1, 2, _5_, §, 2, id lg _t_g lg a_re effective {ply L 1987. Sections ;; 3; Q subdivisions _1_ gpg g; 3 & grid 1; a_1'e eifective o_n Q ditq pp whichE 

adopted l_3y tl1_e commissioner under section 2 become elfective. Section §, 
subdivisions § £1 1, age effective A ril _l_z 1988. 

Approved May 28, 1987 

CHAPTER 304-~S.F.No. 865 
An act relating to environment; authorizing an assessment against public utilities to 

finance the state costs of controlling acid deposition; amending Minnesota Statutes 1986, 
section II6C.69, subdivision 3. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1986, section ll6C.69, subdivision 3, is 

amended to read: 

Subd. 3. FUNDING; ASSESSMENT. The board shall finance its base line 
studies, general environmental studies, development of criteria, inventory prepa- 
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ration, monitoring of conditions placed on site certificates and construction 
permits, and all other work, other than specific site and route designation, from 
an assessment made quarterly, at least 30 days before the start of each quarter, 
by the board against all utilities wi_t_h_ annual retail kilowatt-hour sales greater 
than 4,000,000 kilowatt-hours the previous calendar E. 

Jlng _3Q, 1992, the assessment shall also include an amount sufficient 
to cover 60 percent of the costs to the pollution control agency of developing 
achieving, maintaining, appl monitoring compliance _w_i_th_ the acid deposition 
control plan required by standard adopted under sections 116.42 to 116.453, 
reprinting informational booklets pp a<;i_d gajp, a_ng g>_s_t_s Q additional research 
pp tfi impacts o_f a_c_i_gl_ deposition 9p sensitive areas published under section 
116.44, subdivision _l_. This ameent shall be eert-ified to the beard by the 
eaeeeutive direeter at‘ the pellet-ien eentr-el ageney T_hc-: director 

g" mg pollution 
control agency must prepare a work pl_2_1p gig budget apg submit them annually 
by 11p1_e 10 19 me pollution control agency board. E agency board must ta_l(e 
public testimony 9_r_i_ tl1_e budget pig fl)_r_lg pl_a& A_f‘fl t:li_e agency board approves 
the yvglg plin grid budget phpy must l_)£_: submitted annually t_o pl_i§ legislative 
commission 9p Minnesota resources 3); review aid recommendation before a_n 
assessment i_s_ levied. Each share shall be determined as follows: (1) the ratio 
that the annual retail kilowatt-hour sales in the state of each utility bears to the 
annual total retail kilowatt-hour sales in the state of all sueh E utilities, 
multiplied by 0.667, plus 1(2) the ratio that the annual gross revenue from retail 
kilowatt-hour sales in the state of each utility bears to the annual total gross 
revenues from retail kilowatt-hour sales in the state of all such thflg utilities, 
multiplied by 0.333, as determined by the board. The assessment shall be 
credited to the special revenue fund and shall be paid to the state treasury 
within 30 days after receipt of the bill, which shall constitute notice of said 
assessment and demand of payment thereof‘. The total amount which may be 
assessed to the several utilities under authority of this subdivision shall not 
exceed the sum of the annual budget of the board for carrying out the purposes 
of this subdivision plus 60 percent of the annual budget of the pollution control 
agency for developing the plan required by achieving, maintaining g monitor- 
i_ng compliance @ t1_1p grid deposition control standard adopted under sections 
116.42 to 116.45, £9; reprinting informational booklets pp apig gig, and E 
c_os_t_s_ E additional research 9_13 _th_e_ impacts o_f'aLic1_ deposition Q sensitive areas 
published under section 116.44, subdivision 1. The assessment for the second 
quarter of each fiscal year shall be adjusted to compensate for the amount by 
which actual expenditures by the board and the pollution control agency for the 
preceding fiscal year were more or less than the estimated expenditures previous- 
ly assessed. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section 1 i_§ effective t_l_1_e gay following final enactment. 

Approved May 28, 1987 
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